# 504086048 11/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VASILIS NTZIACHRISTOS	10/11/2016
JUAN AGUIRRE BUENO	10/05/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HELMHOLTZ ZENTRUM MUENCHEN DEUTSCHES FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM FUER GESUNDHEIT UND UMWELT (GMBH)
Street Address:	INGOLSTAEDTER LANDSTRASSE 1
City:	NEUHERBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85764

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15309547	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

Email:scei@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS PCAddress Line 1:1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8263HZ-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG W. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Craig W. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504086048 REEL: 040253 FRAME: 0245

#### Worldwide Assignment

	HRISTOS and Juan AGUIRRE BI	
	FOR OPTOACOUSTIC IMAGING	
have prepared an application for L	etters Patent of the United States,	or filed an application for Letters
Patent of the United States on	November 8, 2016	, under
Application No. <u>15/309,547</u>	; and	

WHEREAS, HELMHOLTZ ZENTRUM MÜNCHEN DEUTSCHES FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM FÜR GESUNDHEIT UND UMWELT (GMBH) ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity duly registered in the State/Country of GERMANY, whose address is Ingolstädter Landstrasse 1, Neuherberg, 85764, GERMANY, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuation of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I/We further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:\_

Date:

Full Name: Vasilis NTZIACHRISTOS

Address: Saemannstr. 18a, 82166 Graefelfing GERMANY

Signature

Date:

Full Name: Juan AGUIRRE BUENO

Address: Heiterwangerstrasse 6, 81373 Muenchen GERMANY

1